
AK

\{tr/

Transmitted via Email

August 17,2023

Ms. Andre R. Ford, P.E.
Parish Engineer II
St. Charles Parish Government
100 Rive Oaks Drive
Destrehan, LA70047

RE: Primrose Canal Cleaning and Improvements - Phase 1A
Parish Project No. P21202

Dear Ms. Ford

We have reviewed the bids received on August 15,2023, for the above referenced project. There were

five (5) bids received and one (l) bid appears to have a calculation error. The base bid presented by LMB
Services has been revised from its original figure of $2,777,777.1 1 to $2,782,877 .11. This base bid
adjustment did not affect the outcome of the apparent low bidder Omega Foundation Services with a Base

Bid in the amount of $2,757,000.00. A certified bid tabulation is attached.

If have any questions or require additional information please contact myself or Zachary Hatch, E.I. at

dax@fenstermaker.com or zhatch@fenstermaker.com.

Sincerely,

FENSTERMAKER

Engineering Director

ZH

Enclosures: CertifiedBidTabulation

cc 222483 8.$$ClCorrespondence Out

{35 Regency Square I Lafayette, LA 7O5O8 | (337) 237-22OO phone | (337) 232-3299 tax
www.Fenstermaker,com
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PROJECT NAME:
OWNER:

ENGINEER:
DATE:

BID TABULATION

Primrose Canal Cleaning and Improvements - Phase lL-P21202
St. Charles Parish Government
C. H. Fenstermaker & Associates' L.L.C.
August 15,2023

5

4

3

2

I

Omega Foundation
Services

LMB Services

Impetus Infrastructure
LLC

Dynamic Group, LLC

Cycle Construction
Company, L.L.C.

CONTRACTOR

69770

70108

44187

64705

36961

STATE
LICENSE

NO.

$2,757,000.00

s2,782,877.11

$2,993,840.00

$3,246,277.03

$3,749,650.00

BASE BID

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

ALTERNATB
I

$2,757,000.00

s2,782,877.11

$2,993,840.00

$3,246,277.03

$3,749,650.00

TOAL BID

CERTIFIED BY:

& Associates, L.L.C.

DATE:

{35 Regency Square I Lafayette, LA 70508 | (337) 237-22OO phone | (337) 232-3299 tax
www.Fenstermaker.com

C. 11 Fenstermalier,&: Associates. L.L.C

Douet,



CONTRACT : St. Charles Parish Government 
Primose Canal Cleaning and 
Improvements-Phase 1A-P210202 

Engineer: 
Bid Date: 

C. H Fenstermaker & Associates,L.L.C 
August 15, 2023 

BidderNo.1 BidderNo.2 BidderNo.3 Bidder No.4 BidderNo.5 
Cycle Construction Company, LLC Dynamic Group, LLC Impetus Infrastructure LLC LMB Services Omega Foundation Services 
LA Cont. Lise. No 36961 LA Cont. Lise. No 64705 LA Cont. Lise. No 44187 LA Cont. Lise. No 70108 LA Cont. Lise. No 69770 

Item No. Pay Item Quantity Unit Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount 

BASE BID 

02000-01 Construction Photographs I Lump Sum $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

02100-01 Clearing and Grubbing I Lump Sum $136,000.00 $136,000.00 $314,188.59 $314,188.59 $203,000.00 $203,000.00 $496,400.00 $496,400.00 $102,000.00 $102,000.00 

02200-01 Removal of Structures and Obstruction I Lump Sum $100,000.00 $ I 00,000.00 $120,633.85 $120,633.85 $9,400.00 $9,400.00 $75,377.11 $75,377.11 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 

02200-02 Removal of Corrugated Metal Pipe 30 Linear Foot $62.00 $1,860.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $38.00 $1,140.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $12.00 $360.00 

02300-01 Excavation and Embankment I Lump Sum $188,000.00 $188,000.00 $494,638.59 $494,638.59 $121,000.00 $121,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $194,000.00 $194,000.00 

02400-01 Temporary Erosion Control I Lump Sum $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $10,000.00 $ I 0,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

02500-01 Riprap (55Lb, 18" Thick ) 20 Square Yard $230.00 $4,600.00 $215.00 $4,300.00 $300.00 $6,000.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $134.50 $2,690.00 

02600-01 Temporary Signs and Barricades I Lump Sum $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

02610-01 Free Draining Aggregate 30 Cubic Yard $150.00 $4,500.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $30,000.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $185.00 $5,550.00 

02700-01 Mobilization I Lump Sum $195,000.00 $195,000.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $174,000.00 $174,000.00 $277,700.00 $277,700.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 

02800-01 Hydro-Seeding 0.7 Acre $6,700.00 $4,690.00 $2,400.00 $1,680.00 $7,000.00 $4,900.00 $2,000.00 $1,400.00 $8,000.00 $5,600.00 

02900-01 Construction Layout I Lump Sum $54,000.00 $54,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 

05121-01 Steel Sheet Pile 50,600.00 Square Foot $60.00 $3,036,000.00 $40.56 $2,052,336.00 $4700 $2,378,200.00 $35.00 $1,771,000.00 $45.50 $2,302,300.00 
BASE BID TOTAL $3,749,650.00 $3,246,277.03 $2,993,840.00 $2,782,877.11 $2,757,000.00 
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