

## Transmitted via Email

August 17, 2023

Ms. Andre R. Ford, P.E. Parish Engineer II St. Charles Parish Government 100 Rive Oaks Drive Destrehan, LA 70047

RE: Primrose Canal Cleaning and Improvements - Phase 1A

Parish Project No. P21202

Dear Ms. Ford:

We have reviewed the bids received on August 15, 2023, for the above referenced project. There were five (5) bids received and one (1) bid appears to have a calculation error. The base bid presented by LMB Services has been revised from its original figure of \$2,777,777.11 to \$2,782,877.11. This base bid adjustment did not affect the outcome of the apparent low bidder Omega Foundation Services with a Base Bid in the amount of \$2,757,000.00. A certified bid tabulation is attached.

If have any questions or require additional information please contact myself or Zachary Hatch, E.I. at <a href="mailto:dax@fenstermaker.com">dax@fenstermaker.com</a> or <a href="mailto:zhatch@fenstermaker.com">zhatch@fenstermaker.com</a>.

Sincerely,

**FENSTERMAKER** 

Dax Douet, P.E. Engineering Director

ZH

Enclosures: Certified Bid Tabulation

cc: 2224838.00C/Correspondence Out



## **BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Primrose Canal Cleaning and Improvements – Phase 1A – P21202

**OWNER:** St. Charles Parish Government

ENGINEER: C. H. Fenstermaker & Associates, L.L.C.

**DATE:** August 15, 2023

	CONTRACTOR	STATE LICENSE NO.	BASE BID	ALTERNATE 1	TOAL BID
1	Cycle Construction Company, L.L.C.	36961	\$3,749,650.00	N/A	\$3,749,650.00
2	Dynamic Group, LLC	64705	\$3,246,277.03	N/A	\$3,246,277.03
3	Impetus Infrastructure LLC	44187	\$2,993,840.00	N/A	\$2,993,840.00
4	LMB Services	70108	\$2,782,877.11	N/A	\$2,782,877.11
5	Omega Foundation Services	69770	\$2,757,000.00	N/A	\$2,757,000.00

**CERTIFIED BY:** 

Dax Douet, P.E.

C. H. Fenstermaker & Associates, L.L.C.

DATE: 8/17/23

CONTRACT: St. Charles Parish Government

Primose Canal Cleaning and Improvements-Phase 1A-P210202 Engineer:

C. H Fenstermaker & Associates, L.L.C

Bid Date:

August 15, 2023

				Bidder No.1 Cycle Construction Company, LLC LA Cont. Lisc. No 36961		Bidder No.2 Dynamic Group, LLC LA Cont. Lisc. No 64705		Bidder No.3 Impetus Infrastructure LLC		Bidder No.4 LMB Services		Bidder No.5 Omega Foundation Services	
								LA Cont. Lisc. No 44	187	LA Cont. Lisc. No 7	70108	LA Cont. Lisc. No 69770	
Item No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
BASE BID													
02000-01	Construction Photographs	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02100-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$314,188.59	\$314,188.59	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$496,400.00	\$496,400.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
02200-01	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$120,633.85	\$120,633.85	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$75,377.11	\$75,377.11	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
02200-02	Removal of Corrugated Metal Pipe	30	Linear Foot	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
02300-01	Excavation and Embankment	1	Lump Sum	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$494,638.59	\$494,638.59	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00
02400-01	Temporary Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
02500-01	Riprap (55Lb, 18" Thick)	20	Square Yard	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$215.00	\$4,300.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$134.50	\$2,690.00
02600-01	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
02610-01	Free Draining Aggregate	30	Cubic Yard	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00
02700-01	Mobilization	. 1	Lump Sum	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$277,700.00	\$277,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
02800-01	Hydro-Seeding	0.7	Acre	\$6,700.00	\$4,690.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,680.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00
02900-01	Construction Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
05121-01	Steel Sheet Pile	50,600.00	Square Foot	\$60.00	\$3,036,000.00	\$40.56	\$2,052,336.00	\$47.00	\$2,378,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,771,000.00	\$45.50	\$2,302,300.00
		BASE BID TOTAL		\$3,749,650.00		\$3,246,277.03		\$2,993,840.00		\$2,782,877.11		\$2,757,000.00	



